Technical Data 4127
Effective October 2017
Supersedes March 2007
Product features
• 3.1 mm x 3.1 mm x 1.2 mm shielded drum
core
• Ferrite core material
• Inductance range from 1.0 uH to 220 uH

rn
ate re
placement.
2
Technical Data 4127
Effective October 2017
Product specifications
Dimensions- mm
SD3112
Low profile metalized shielded drum core power inductors
Packaging information- mm
Part Number Rated OCL (1) Part Irms (2) Isat (3) DCR (Ω) K-factor
Inductance (µH) Marking  (A)  (A) typ. @ (4)
(µH) Designator +20 °C
SD3112-1R0-R 1.0 1.11+/-30% A 1.39 1.65 0.069 135
SD3112-1R5-R 1.5 1.70+/-30% B 1.16 1.33 0.099 110
SD3112-2R2-R 2.2 2.41+/-30% C 0.97 1.12 0.140 92
SD3112-3R3-R 3.3 3.24+/-30% D 0.90 0.97 0.165 79
SD3112-4R7-R 4.7 4.72+/-30% E 0.74 0.80 0.246 66
SD3112-6R8-R 6.8 6.47+/-30% F 0.68 0.68 0.291 56
SD3112-8R2-R 8.2 8.50+/-30% G 0.57 0.60 0.408 49
SD3112-100-R 10.0 10.01+/-30% H 0.55 0.55 0.446 45
SD3112-150-R 15.0 15.28+/-20% I 0.45 0.44 0.654 37
SD3112-220-R 22.0 21.66+/-20% J 0.37 0.37 0.953 31
SD3112-330-R 33.0 33.30+/-20% K 0.30 0.30 1.48 25
SD3112-470-R 47.0 47.44+/-20% L 0.270 0.25 1.85 21
SD3112-680-R 68.0 68.10+/-20% M 0.228 0.211 2.56 17
SD3112-820-R 82.0 83.19+/-20% N 0.213 0.190 2.93 16
SD3112-101-R 100.0 99.8+/-20% O 0.184 0.174 3.95 14
SD3112-151-R 150.0 149.4+/-20% P 0.149 0.142 6.01 12
SD3112-221-R 220.0 219.9+/-20% Q 0.121 0.117 9.12 10
(1) Open Circuit Inductance Test Parameters: 100 kHz, 0.1 V, 0.0 Adc.
(2) Irms: DC current for an approximate DT of 40 °C without core loss. Derating is
necessary for AC currents. PCB layout, trace thickness and width, air-flow, and
proximity of other heat generating components will affect the temperature rise. It